				LOTE COST		BAGE	OF PAGES	
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITAT	ION/MODIFICATION C	100	CONTI	LACT ID CODE	. '	PAGE 1	OF PAGES	2
	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.	NO		5. PROJEC	T NO. (If ap	plicable)	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	1	PR2017072)	3			
P00243	See Block 16B	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than			CODE			
General Services Administration/FAS Office of Acquisition Operations 1800 F Street, NW, 4th Floor Washington DC 20405							1110	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(0)	9A. AMENDA	MENT OF SO	LICITATIO	N NO.	
BT Federal Inc.								
11440 Commerce Park Drive, Suite 100				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM I	1)		
Reston, VA 20191				10A. MODIFI		CONTRAC	T/ORDER N/	
							HOKDEK NO	J.
				GS00Q17NSD3001				
			_	10B. DATED	(SEE ITEM	13)		
CODE	FACILITY CODE			7/31/201	7			
11. TH	S ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF SOI	ICIT	<u>ATIONS</u>				
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set for					extended.			
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior	to the hour and date specified in the so	dicitation or as amended, by one of	the foll	owing method	ls:			
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning collectronic communication which includes a reference to DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOdesire to change an offer already submitted, such change this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)	o the solicitation and amendment in PR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SP. may be made by letter or electronic co	ECICIED MAY DESILT IN REIF	CTIO	ON ELDOINE	OFFER. 1	by virtue	of this ame	ndment you
N/A								
13. THIS IT	EM APPLIES ONLY TO MO				RS,			
IT MOI	DIFIES THE CONTRACT/O	RDER NO. AS DESCRIBE	D IN	ITEM 14.				
(II) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUA	ANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANG	GES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MA	DE IN T	HE CONTRAC	ORDER NO), IN ITEM	10A.	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OR PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR	.43,103(b).		changes	in paying office.	appropriatio	n date, etc.)	SET FORTH	IN ITEM 14,
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS E		UTY OF:						
X Mutual Agreement of Both Pa OTHER (Specify type of modification and author	irties (FAR 43.103(a)(3)) ity)							
		at and return 1 conjects the	iceni	ng office				
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor _ is not, X is 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDME	required to sign this documer	canized by IICF section i	headi	nos inclu	ding sol	icitatio	1/contra	ct subjec
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDME. matter where feasible.)	NI/MODIFICATION (O/)	ganizea by OCF section i	icuui	riga, tricia	u.,,, 50.			
SEE CONTINUATION PAGE								
Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the docume	nt referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofo	re changed, remains unchanged and in ful 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF Co	ONTE 4	orting over	TER (Time	or print)		
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)				CTING OFFIC	Lan (1)pe	or printy		
JOHN D'AMORE Timothy Horan								

Contracting Officer
16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ISC. DATE SIGNED

20 NOV 2018

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.24

16C. DATE SIGNED

Business Director Contracts Legal Regulatory

Contract GS00Q17NSD3001 Modification: # P00243

1. The purpose of this modification is to incorporate BT Federal Inc.'s Submission Number BT00462.01a dated June 6, 2018 into the contract. The submission adds Access Arrangement MRC pricing to an existing Phub associated with previously awarded CBSA Bremerton-Silverdale, WA to the contract.

- 2. The estimated dollar value of the contract remains unchanged.
- 3. Except as provided herein, all prices, terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect.